Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Upazila Engineer Golapganj, Sylhet. www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No. 46.02.9138.000.14.035.19-22

e-Tender Notice

Tender Notice No: 05/2020-21

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated below:

Sl. No.	Package No.	Name of Works	Tender ID No.	Method of Tender	Tender Closing Date & Time
1	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/2020 -2021/ADP/Bastu-04	Improvement of Road by RCC from Golapnagor Poschimgoan Jame mosque to mokamtila under Bagha UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	535205	LTM	27.01.2021 on or before 14:00 BST
2	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/2020 -2021/ADP/Aggri-01	Construction of Guard wall from the House of Abdul Ahad Zilal Miah and Moziruddin to Burhanuddin Road of Nalua Village (1 No ward) under Bagha UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	535206	LTM	
3	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/2020 -2021/ADP/Bastu-05	Improvement of road from Hetimganj Surma Dyke Road (Bir Bikrom Jumma mia) to Hetimganj Nobabi Jame Mosque via Paschim para under Bagha UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	535207	LTM	
4	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/2020 -2021/ADP/Bastu-06	Improvement of Road by RCC from kalacona Madrasha to Shilakuri par under Bagha UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	535208	LTM	
5	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/2020 -2021/ADP/Artho-04	(A) Construction a Boundary wall at Fazilpur 2 No. Govt. Primary School under Golapganj UP, (B) Improvement of Road by Brick Flat Soling (BFS) from Roikh Ali House to Motich Ali House under Amura UP and (C) Improvement of Dr. Sayed Makbul Hossain High School Connection Road (Incompleted Part) under Amura UP Golapganj, Sylhet.	535209	LTM	
6	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/2020 -2021/ADP/Bastu-07	Improvement of Road by RCC from BGM Shahi Eidgha to Ghoga Jame Mosque under 2 No. ward, Golapganj UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	535210	LTM	
7	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/2020 -2021/ADP/Bastu-08	Improvement of Road by RCC from front side of Geda Miah House Road, Khaiyatikar, under 4 No, Ward, Golapganj UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	535211	LTM	
8	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/2020 -2021/ADP/Aggri-02	Construction of Drain towards Tolakhal Road side due to reduce water logging from the area of Rafipur uttarpara Mosque, Fulbari UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	535212	LTM	
9	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/2020 -2021/ADP/Bastu-09	Improvement of Road from Dakshin Modon Gouri Paschimpara Captain Usuf Ali House to Abdul Mukit House Fulbari UP Golapganj Sylhet.	535213	LTM	
10	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/2020 -2021/ADP/Aggri-03	Construction of Drain along the road side of Panchmail Boraya Uttarbagh Jame Mosque due to reduce water logging under Fulbari UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	535214	LTM	
11	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/2020 -2021/ADP/Bastu-10	Improvement of konachar khalpar Road by RCC under 9 No. ward Lakshipasha UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	535215	LTM	
12	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/2020 -2021/ADP/Bastu-11	Improvement of Road by RCC from Kotlipara KK School to in front of Mohila Madrasha under Budhbari Bazar UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	535216	LTM	



শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি

Date: 10/01/2021.

Sl.	Package No.	Name of Works	Tender	Method	Tender Closing
No.		Incompany of Development of Development of Development	ID No.	of Tender	Date & Time
13	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/2020 -2021/ADP/Bastu-12	Improvement of Road by RCC from the North side of Poschim Raygar school to Sheikh Kamruzzaman Kamrul House under 4 No ward, Dhaka Dakshin UP. Golapganj, Sylhet.	535217	LTM	27.01.2021 on or before 14:00 BST
14	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/2020 -2021/ADP/Bastu-13	Construction of Drain to drainage water from teacher Alauddin House (near the Jamitiki Road) to ideal academi culvert (near Post office road) under Dhaka Dakshin UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	535218	LTM	
15	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/2020 -2021/ADP/Bastu-14	Improvement of Road by RCC from Jamitiki Jamal Miah House to Khalik Miah House at Khadda para under 8 No. ward Dhaka Dakshin UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	535219	LTM	
16	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/2020 -2021/ADP/Bastu-15	(A) Improvement of Road by Brick Flat Soling (BFS) from Nurul Islam House to Islampur Surma Dyke Road under Dhaka Dakshin UP and (B) Improvement of Road by Brick Flat Soling (BFS) from Sunampur Salam House to Jalil House under Dhaka Dakshin UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	535220	LTM	
17	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/2020 -2021/ADP/Bastu-16	Improvement of Road by RCC from Nowai Dakshin Bhagh GPS to Chowdhury Para Lesrapara Road under Lakhanabond UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	535221	LTM	
18	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/2020 -2021/ADP/Bastu-17	Improvement of Road by RCC from Fulshaind GPS to Kolaitila under Lakhanabond UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	535222	LTM	
19	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/2020 -2021/ADP/Bastu-18	Improvement of Purbabagh Mokampara Road by RCC from Lakhanabond UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	535223	LTM	
20	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/2020 -2021/ADP/Bastu-19	Improvement of Road by RCC from Khomia Shah Abdullah GPS Khomia Jame Mosque road to Ujjol Ahmed House under Badeswar UP Golapganj Sylhet.	535224	LTM	
21	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/2020 -2021/ADP/Bastu-20	Improvement of Road by RCC from Deputy Bazar In front of Sunjid shoap to Hazir Kona Nijam House under Badepasha UP Golapganj Sylhet.	535225	LTM	
22	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/2020 -2021/ADP/Bastu-21	Improvement of Road from Kodupur Launch Ghat to Boro Culvert point under Sharifganj UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	535226	LTM	

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited through online at any branches of

registered bank up to 27/01/2021on or before 13:00 BST

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)

Signed/-(Md. Mahmudul Hasan)

Upazila Engineer LGED, Golapganj, Sylhet Phone: 01708-161691 e-mail: ue.golapganj@lged.gov.bd

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Sylhet.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Sylhet.
- 3. The Upazila Chairman, Upazila: Golapganj, District: Sylhet.
- 4. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Upazila: Golapganj, District: Sylhet.
- 5. The Officer (All), Upazila: Golapganj, District: Sylhet.
- 6. The Upazila Engineer, Upazila:, District:
- 7. The Accounts Officer, Upazila: Golapganj, District: Sylhet.
- 8. The Chairman,.....Union Parishad (All), Upazila: Golapganj, District: Sylhet.
- The Editor, Manob Kantha/ Uttor Purbo, Dhaka/Sylhet with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice (in 14"x4"Column) in your widely circulated National Daily Newspaper on or before 12/01/2021 for one day only.
- 10. Notice Board